Sponsorship Form

Sweet Home Sweet Ride Charity Car Show for Kids

Proceeds benefit Doernbecher Children, SHPD Kid Programs, Sunshine Industries, and ABC House.

Sponsor Information (please print)

Event Sponsor @ \$	Trophy Sponsor @ \$50 Each \$
Fax	
Telephone (cell / other)	
Telephone (business)	
E-mail Address	
City, State, Zip Code	
Street Address	
Company Name	
Name of Contact(s)	

I (we) plan to make this contribution in the form of: cash _____ check _____ Gift Certificate _____

Raffle Prize Sponsor \$____ Raffle Prize valued at \$___

I (we) plan to make this contribution in the form of: cash _____ check _____ Gift Certificate _____

Event Vendor:

I (we) agree to contribute \$25 to set up a vendor booth at the Sweet Home Sweet Ride Charity Event for Kids. I (we) plan to make this contribution in the form of: ____ **cash** ____ **check**

Poker Walk Sponsor, must be an onsite vendor - \$10

I (we) agree to sponsor the Sweet Home, Sweet Ride Poker Walk for a total of **\$10**. I (we) plan to make this contribution in the form of: _____ cash ____ check

Acknowledgement Information

Please use the following name(s) in all acknowledgements:

____ I (we) wish to have this gift remain anonymous.

Signature(s)	
Date	

Note: Contributions, donations and gifts to SWEET HOME SWEET RIDE <u>are</u> deductible 501(c)3 charitable contributions for federal income tax purposes.

Please make checks or other gifts payable to: <u>Sweet Home Sweet Ride</u>, and mail payment to P.O. Box 654, Sweet Home, OR 97386

Contact: Larry Angland (541)818-0222 or Kimi Nash (541)401-9844 E-mail: sweethomesweetride.director@gmail.com – Website: <u>www.sweethomesweetride.com</u>

Annual Sweet Home Sweet Ride Charity Car Show for Kids!

Proceeds to benefit Doernbecher Children, SHPD Kid Programs, Sunshine Industries, and ABC House

Event Sponsorships

Sweet Ride is presenting its Annual Sweet Ride Event for Kids along with a Poker Walk on the grounds of the show. This event is to raise funds for local children's needs in Sweet Home & surrounding areas. We are 100% volunteer based with individuals from local Clubs & businesses, the City, Vietnam Veterans #585, Sweet Home Police & Fire Departments, Logging businesses, 4x4 clubs, Motorcycle & Car Clubs, and Sweet Home residents.

\$2000 - \$2500 Event Sponsor

Sponsors will be included as a static banner on the show website, promotional posters and fliers, banner placed at the show, listed on the event t-shirt, recognized on (8) trophy plates, acknowledged at the event, and listed on the "Program." The sponsor's logo/link will be displayed on the event trailer and website.

\$800 - \$1999 Event Sponsor

Sponsors will be included as a static banner on the car show website and on promotional posters and fliers, banner placed at the show, listed on the back of the event t-shirt, recognized on (6) trophy plates, acknowledged at the event, and listed on the "Program" given to all participants. The sponsor's logo/link will be displayed on the website.

\$500 - \$799 Event Sponsor

Sponsor will be listed on the back of the event t-shirt, acknowledged at the event, included on (4) trophy plates, and listed on the "Program" given to all participants. The sponsor's logo/link will be displayed on the website.

\$250 - \$499 Event Sponsor

Sponsor will be listed on the back of the event t-shirt, acknowledged at the event, included on (2) trophy plates, and listed on the "Program" given to all participants. The sponsor's logo/link will be displayed on the website.

\$50 Trophy Sponsor

Sponsor will be named on (1) trophy plate and acknowledged at the show.

\$10 Poker Walk Sponsor (onsite)

The poker stop sponsorship is **\$10** for vendors who have purchased a space.

Raffle Prizes

At the event, raffle tickets will be sold. The raffle prize donation will help increase the number of tickets purchased and contribute greatly towards the events mission to help kids. Please attach your business card & estimated value to your gift for recognition at the event.

Please contact Event Director Kimi Nash at (541)401-9844, Sponsor Chair Larry Angland (541)704-8838. Email: sweethomesweetride.director@gmail.com - Website: www.sweethomesweetride.com